ALABAMA FIRE COLLEGE AND PERSONNEL STANDARDS COMMISSSION

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Alabama Fire College and Personnel Standards Commission

RULE NO. & TITLE: 360-X-2-.04 Fire Fighter I/II Bridge Certification Program

<u>INTENDED ACTION</u>: The Alabama Fire College and Personnel Standards Commission is proposing to add a new rule to 360-X-2, Requirements for Certified Fire Fighter, for a bridge program to link certified Volunteer Fire Fighters to Fire Fighter I/II certification.

<u>SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:</u> This new rule will allow state-certified Volunteer Fire Fighters to qualify for higher Fire Fighter I/II certification through an intermediate bridge training program instead of repeating part of the Fire Fighter I/II training program that was already covered by the Volunteer Fire Fighter training program.

<u>TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS</u>: Interested persons may present their views orally or in writing to the Executive Director of the Alabama Fire College and Personnel Standards Commission, 2501 Phoenix Drive, Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35405, at any time from March 1, 2007 through April 17, 2007.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: April 18, 2007

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY Wayne Murry, Interim Executive Director

205-343-7412

Mayne Muny
Interim Executive Director